Advice of Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority

Tuesday, 12 November 2024 Council

Strategic Alignment - Our Corporation

Program Contact:

Kathryn Goldy, Acting Manager Governance

Public

Approving Officer:
Anthony Spartalis, Chief
Operating Officer

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Kadaltilla /Adelaide Park Lands Authority (Kadaltilla) is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

This report presents the advice from Kadaltilla in response to Board deliberations at its meeting held on 24 October 2024 on the following matters:

- Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Towards 2036 for Finalisation.
- Kadaltilla's Submission to the Draft Festival Plaza Code Amendment for Endorsement.
- Kadaltilla's Submission to the Greater Adelaide Regional Plan (the GARP) for Endorsement.

RECOMMENDATION

THAT COUNCIL

- 1. Notes the advice of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority from the meeting of the Board held on 24 October 2024, contained in Item 11 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Council held on 12 November 2024 in relation to:
 - 1.1 Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Towards 2036 for Finalisation.
 - 1.2 Kadaltilla's Submission to the Draft Festival Plaza Code Amendment for Endorsement.
 - 1.3 Kadaltilla's Submission to the Greater Adelaide Regional Plan (the GARP) for Endorsement.

DISCUSSION

- 1. Kadaltilla met on 24 October 2024, deliberating on the following matters:
 - 1.1 Item 6.1 Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Towards 2036 for Finalisation.
 - 1.2 Item 6.2 Kadaltilla's Submission to the Draft Festival Plaza Code Amendment for Endorsement.
 - 1.3 Item 6.3 Kadalltilla's Submission to the Greater Adelaide Regional Plan (the GARP) for Endorsement.

The Agenda and Minutes for the Kadaltilla Board meeting can be viewed here

- 2. Kadaltilla resolved as follows in relation to:
 - 2.1 Item 6.1 Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Towards 2036 for Finalisation

THAT THE KADALTILLA / ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES THE STATE GOVERNMENT AND COUNCIL:

That the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

- Notes that the Authority has completed the relevant steps pursuant to Part 4, Division 1, Section (18) of the Adelaide Park Lands Act 2005 (SA) to vary through substitution the Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy.
- 2. Approves the draft Adelaide Park Lands Management Strategy Towards 2036 as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.
- 3. Notes that the Authority has prepared a report on the matter incorporating the proposal as finalised by the Authority pursuant to Part 4, Division 1, Section (18)(7) of the Adelaide Park Lands Act 2005 (SA), as contained in Attachment B to Item 6.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.
- 4. Approves the report on the matter incorporating the proposal as contained in Attachment B to Item 6.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024 and furnish copies of the report to the Minister and the City of Adelaide.
- 5. Authorises the Chief Executive Officer, or delegate, to make minor or typographical amendments to the documents contained in Attachment A and Attachment B to Item 6.1 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024 for the purposes of finalising the documents.
- 2.2 Item 6.2 Kadaltilla's Submission to the Draft Festival Plaza Code Amendment for Endorsement

THAT THE KADALTILLA / ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES THE STATE GOVERNMENT AND COUNCIL:

That the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

- 1. Approves the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority's draft submission on the draft Festival Plaza Code as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.2 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.
- Authorises the Chief Executive Officer, or delegate, to make any minor editorial and formatting changes as required to finalise the submission as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.2 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.
- 2.3 Item 6.3 Kadaltilla's Submission to the Greater Adelaide Regional Plan (the GARP) for Endorsement

THAT THE KADALTILLA / ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES THE STATE GOVERNMENT AND COUNCIL:

That the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority:

1. Approves the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority's draft submission on the Greater Adelaide Regional Plan as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.3 on the Agenda for the

meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.

2. Authorises the Chief Executive Officer, or delegate, to make any minor editorial and formatting changes as required to finalise the submission as contained in Attachment A to Item 6.3 on the Agenda for the meeting of the Board of the Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority held on 24 October 2024.

DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION

Link 1 - Agenda and Minutes for Kadaltilla / Adelaide Park Lands Authority - Thursday, 24th October, 2024,

ATTACHMENTS

Nil

- END OF REPORT -